
App. No. ___ 

-------------------- 
In the Supreme Court of the United States 

-------------------- 

Avery Insurance Group, Inc., et al., 
Petitioners, 

v. 

Delta Airlines, Inc., et al., 
Respondents. 

-------------------- 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
-------------------- 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 
and that on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused one copy 
of Petitioner’s Application to Extend Time to File Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to 
be served upon the below-named counsel by third party commercial carrier for 
delivery within three calendar days and by e-mail.  All parties required to be served 
have been served. 

 
Counsel for Respondent Delta Air Lines, Inc.: 

Randall L. Allen 
Samuel R. Rutherford 
Micah D. Moon 
ALSTON & BIRD LLP 
1201 West Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
(404) 881-7000 
randall.allen@alston.com 
sam.rutherford@alston.com 
micah.moon@alston.com 

James P. Denvir 
Scott E. Gant 
Michael S. Mitchell 
BOIES SCHILLER FLEXNER LLP 
1401 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 237-2727 
jdenvir@bsfllp.com 
sgant@bsfllp.com 
mmitchell@bsfllp.com 
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Counsel for Respondents Airtran Airways, Inc. and Airtran Holdings, Inc.: 

Roger W. Fones 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 6000 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 887-1500 
rfones@mofo.com 
 
Thomas W. Rhodes 
William Parker Sanders 
SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP 
1230 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 3100 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
(404) 815-3500 
trhodes@sgrlaw.com 
psanders@sgrlaw.com 

Alden L. Atkins 
Joshua S. Johnson 
David C. Smith 
VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. 
2200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 500 West 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 639-6500 
aatkins@velaw.com 
joshjohnson@velaw.com 
davidsmith@velaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

August 27, 2018  
 Kevin K. Russell 

 


